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Entity#: 641835

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 09/26/1984

Location: DAYTON

Business Name: EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 08/03/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

SAM BRINKER

1105 SCHROCK RD STE 400
COLUMBUS OH 43229
08/03/2023

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
MERGER/DOMESTIC

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
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Date of Filing
09/26/1984
12/22/1987
08/01/1988
04/28/1993
08/30/1993
09/23/1996
09/23/1996
09/07/1999
05/07/2004
06/22/2004

02/23/2009

Document ID
F532_ 1597
G294_1604
G445 _1080
000000128194
000000128195
5676_1697
5676_1697
199925100747
200412824075
200417501998
200905421140
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CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

MERGER/DOMESTIC

MERGER/DOMESTIC

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

SERVICE MARK RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT

Prior Business Names

05/26/2009
07/01/2011
09/22/2011
03/28/2012
07/31/2012
07/31/2012
07/31/2012
08/17/2012
03/13/2013
03/13/2013
03/19/2013
05/22/2014
12/02/2015
03/25/2016
04/18/2016
04/22/2016
02/04/2019
12/03/2020
12/21/2020
01/07/2021
06/29/2022
07/28/2022
07/28/2022
07/28/2022
08/29/2022

08/03/2023

Thu Feb 27 2025

200914600868
201117300674
201126601268
201209000891
201221900721
201221900802
201221900803
201223400753
201307400760
201307400761
201308001429
201414201194
201533702930
201608802664
201611002538
201611602746
201903603048
202033802156
202035600296
202036302104
202218003156
202220803116
202220705082
202220705062
202222004324
202321502250

Prior Business Name Effective Date

COLUMBUS AIDS TASK FORCE, INC. 07/01/2011

AIDS RESOURCE CENTER OHIO, INC. 04/22/2016
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 27th of February, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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