Thu Feb 27 2025



Entity#: 641835

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 09/26/1984

Location: DAYTON

Business Name: EQUITAS HEALTH, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date: 08/03/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

SAM BRINKER 1105 SCHROCK RD STE 400 COLUMBUS OH 43229 08/03/2023 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	09/26/1984	F532_1597
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	12/22/1987	G294_1604
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/01/1988	G445_1080
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	04/28/1993	000000128194
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	08/30/1993	000000128195
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	09/23/1996	5676_1697
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	09/23/1996	5676_1697
MERGER/DOMESTIC	09/07/1999	199925100747
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/07/2004	200412824075
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/22/2004	200417501998
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	02/23/2009	200905421140



Thu Feb 27 2025

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/26/2009	200914600868
MERGER/DOMESTIC	07/01/2011	201117300674
MERGER/DOMESTIC	09/22/2011	201126601268
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/28/2012	201209000891
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2012	201221900721
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2012	201221900802
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	07/31/2012	201221900803
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	08/17/2012	201223400753
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	03/13/2013	201307400760
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	03/13/2013	201307400761
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	03/19/2013	201308001429
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/22/2014	201414201194
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	12/02/2015	201533702930
FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	03/25/2016	201608802664
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	04/18/2016	201611002538
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	04/22/2016	201611602746
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	02/04/2019	201903603048
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL	12/03/2020	202033802156
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	12/21/2020	202035600296
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	01/07/2021	202036302104
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	06/29/2022	202218003156
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	07/28/2022	202220803116
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	07/28/2022	202220705082
SERVICE MARK RENEWAL	07/28/2022	202220705062
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	08/29/2022	202222004324
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	08/03/2023	202321502250

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
COLUMBUS AIDS TASK FORCE, INC.	07/01/2011
AIDS RESOURCE CENTER OHIO, INC.	04/22/2016



Thu Feb 27 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 27th of February, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State